

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier: **COMPADRE GLASS SUPPLY & HARDWARE** P.O. No.: **23061733**  
 Address: **Luzaraga St.Brgy.Calamunding Labo,** Date: **08/15/23**  
**Camarines Norte**  
 Telephone No.: **440-2828** Mode of Procurement: **SHOPPING**  
 TIN: **102-704-367-000**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: **PGSO** Delivery Term: **7CD**  
 Date of Delivery: **08/23/23** Payment Term: **FULL**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	384	pc	10mm Corrugated Bar	195.00	74,880.00
2	215	pc	8mm Corrugated Bar	138.00	29,670.00
3	125	pc	Round Bar 12mm	335.00	41,875.00
4	30	pc	Angle Bar 1x1x.5	980.00	29,400.00
5	30	pc	G.I Pipe 1½" #40	1,790.00	53,700.00
6	10	pc	Flat Bar 2"	560.00	5,600.00
7	2	pc	Flat Sheet GIB 4x8 (0.7mm)	1,200.00	2,400.00
8	22	roll	6ft Cyclone Wire (2" x 10m/roll)	3,920.00	86,240.00
9	3	roll	Barbed wire (180/meter)	2,700.00	8,100.00
10	6	pc	Cylindrical Hinges #3	100.00	600.00
11	10	box	Welding Rod	310.00	3,100.00
12	10	pc	Cut off disk	335.00	3,350.00
13	50	pc	Cutting disk	50.00	2,500.00
14	10	pc	Grinding disk	120.00	1,200.00
15	61	kg	Tie wire	110.00	6,710.00
16	10	kg	CW Nail 1½"	100.00	1,000.00
17	10	kg	CW Nail 2"	100.00	1,000.00
18	5	kg	Concrete nail 3"	130.00	650.00
19	20	pc	Coco Lumber 2 x 5 x 10	340.00	6,800.00
20	50	pc	Coco Lumber 2 x 2 x 12	165.00	8,250.00
21	25	pc	Plywood ¼ (Ordinary)	390.00	9,750.00
22	155	bag	Cement	320.00	49,600.00
23	12	cu.m	Sand	1,250.00	15,000.00
24	18	cu.m	Gravel ¾	1,950.00	35,100.00
25	12	tin	Flat Latex White (PAINT)	3,500.00	42,000.00
26	12	tin	Semi Gloss latex White (PAINT)	3,950.00	47,400.00
27	10	pc	Roller Brush 6"	140.00	1,400.00
28	10	pc	Roller Tray	75.00	750.00
29	5	gal	Paint Brush 1½	50.00	250.00
30	3	gal	Enamel Primer Surfacer (PAINT)	1,230.00	3,690.00
31	3	gal	Automotive Enamel Green (PAINT)	1,450.00	4,350.00
32	4	gal	Acrylic Thinner	850.00	3,400.00
33	3	pack	Baby Roller Refill	180.00	540.00
34	15	set	Solar Road Lighting 4500 Lumens, 50watts, Solar Panel Height, Remote Control Included with Specific Function of Timed Performance Hours Operation, High Efficiency Polycrystalline Solar Panel Build in Microwave Sensor Aluminum Die-Casting Housing Protection Class IP65, Lumens Output of up to 4500 Lumens,	10,200.00	153,000.00
35	6	pc	GI Pipe 2 ½"φ, s.40	3,400.00	20,400.00

*for Perimeter Fence -Halfway House for Former Rebels*

Total amount in words: **Seven Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five Pesos Only** **753,655.00**

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

**EDWIN D. VARIN**

Signature over printed name of Supplier

08/16/23

Date

Very truly yours,

**RICARTE B. PADILLA**  
Governor